ETAS ID: TM385436

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K.D. Analytical Consutling, Inc.		03/31/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K.D. Analytical Consulting, LLC
Street Address:	5751 Briar Hill Road, Building 28
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40516-9721
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3889818	TEKTRAK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

919 286-8000 Phone:

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041577.005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III.
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Certificate of Conversion - K.D. Analytical Consulting, Inc. to LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - K.D. Analytical Consulting, Inc. to LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - K.D. Analytical Consulting, Inc. to LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - K.D. Analytical Consulting, Inc. to LLC#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0831

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "K.D. ANALYTICAL CONSULTING, INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"K.D. ANALYTICAL CONSULTING, INC." TO "K.D. ANALYTICAL CONSULTING,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT

10:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

6005168 8100F SR# 20162022391

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Budlock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202079750

Date: 04-01-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0832

State of Debauere
Secretary of State
Dirision of Comperations
Definered 10:33 AM 04-01/2016
FILED 10:33 AM 04-01/2016
SR 20167022391 - File Number 6005163

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction	where the Corporation first formed is Pennsylvania
2.) The jurisdiction	immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Pennsylvania .
3.) The date the co	rporation first formed is 04/12/2006
4.) The name of the K.D. Analytica	e Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is all Consulting, Inc.
5.) The name of th Formation is <u>K</u>	e Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of L.D. Analytical Consulting, LLC
IN WITNESS WH 31 day	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the of March, A.D. 2016
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Craig Crume, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0833

Print or Type

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "K.D.

ANALYTICAL CONSULTING, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST

DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 10:38 O'CLOCK A.M.



6005168 8100F 58# 20162022391

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JUSIC -

Authentication: 202079750

Date: 04-01-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0834

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 04-91/2016 FILED 10:18 AM 04-91/2016 SR 2016/2022391 - File Number 6005168

### STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liab K.D. Analytical Consulting, LLC	bility company is		
Second: The address of its registe 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	red office in the State of Do		
	The name of its Registered		
Third: (Use this paragraph only it dissolution: "The latest date on what when the latest date on the latest date of the latest date o	f the company is to have a s hich the limited liability co	specific effective date of mpany is to dissolve is	
Fourth: (Insert any other matters	the members determine to	include herein.)	
In Witness Whereof, the undersi	gned have executed this Ce	ertificate of Formation this	
•		Authorized Person (	•
	]	Name: Craig Crume, Manager	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005799 FRAME: 0835

**RECORDED: 05/24/2016**